
.'w •

Infeserra

Ms. Betty McCauley, Commission Secretary
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus, OH 43215

151 Southhall Lane. Sle 450
Maitland. FL 32751

P.O. Drawer 200
Winter Park FL 3279D-0200

www.inteserra.com

May 23,2018
Via Web Filing

RE: Application of Birch Telecom of the Great lakes, Inc. d/b/a Birch Communications to Change
the Company Name to Birch Telecom of the Great lakes, llC d/b/a Birch Communications
Case No. 18-0619-TP-ACN; 90-9134-TP-TRF
Final Tariff Pages - P.U.C.O. Tariff No.1 (local) and P.U.C.O. Tariff No.3 (Access)

Dear Ms. McCauley:

Enclosed for filing please find the above referenced final tariff pages for Case No. 18-0619-TP-ACN
submitted on behalf of Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC d/b/a Birch Communications. This filing,
made pursuant to the May 15, 2018 Memorandum from Robbin Russell, Utility Specialist, updates the
effective date to May 23,2018.

The following tariff pages are included:

Tariff P.U.C.O. NO.1 (Local)
4th Revised Sheet No.1

Tariff P.U.C.O. No.3 (Access)
1't Revised Sheet 1
4th Revised Sheet 2

Updates Company Name

Updates Company Name
Updates Check Sheet

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or
via email tocroesel@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

lsI Carey Roesel

Carey Roesel
Consultant

cc: A. Collins - Cahill, Gordon & Reindel LLP (via Email)
tms: OHa1802a

Enclosures
CRIsp



BIRCH TELECOM OF
THE GREAT LAKES, LLC Local Exchange Services
DBA BIRCH COMMUNICATIONS

TariffP.U.C.O. No. I
4th Revised Sheet No. I

Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet No. I

(T)
(T)

Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC (T)

dba Birch Communications
Local Exchange Services Tariff

This Tariff, filed with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, contains the terms and conditions
applicable to local exchange telecommunication services in the State of Ohio by Birch Telecom of
the Great Lakes, LLC dba Birch Communications (the "Company"). The Company provides (T)
exchange telecommunications services on resale and facilities-based bases. Copies of this Tariff
may be inspected during normal business hours at the Company's principal place of business
located at:

Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC dba Birch Communications (T)
2323 Grand Blvd., Suite 925 (T)

Kansas City, MO 64108

Wherever in this Tariff or its headings, the term "Company" or the name Birch Telecom of the
Great Lakes, LLC "Birch Telecom" or "Birch" appears, that shall mean and shall refer to Birch (T)
Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC dba Birch Communications. (T)

Issue Date: April 13, 2018 Effective Date: May 23, 2018
Case No. 18-0619-TP-ACN

Gordon P. Williams, Jr., Senior Vice President & General Counsel
Birch Telecom ofthe Great Lakes, LLC dba Birch Communications

2323 Grand Blvd., Suite 925
Kansas City, MO 64108



BIRCH TELECOM OF THE GREAT LAKES, LLC
dba BIRCH COMMUNICATIONS

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

TITLE PAGE

P.U.CO. Tariff No. 3
1st Revised Sheet I

Cancels Original Sheet I

(1')

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
OF

BIRCH TELECOM OF THE GREAT LAKES, LLC (T)
dba BIRCH COMMUNICATIONS

This tariffcontains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the fumishing ofservice and facilities
for telecommunications services provided by Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC dba Birch (T)
Communications. This tariff is on file with the Public Utilities Commission ofOhio. Copies may be inspected
during normal business hours at the Company's principal place of business at 2323 Grand Blvd., Suite 925, (T)
Kansas City, MO 64108.

Issued: April 13,2018 Effective: May 23,2018
Case No.: 18-0619-TP-ACN
Issued by: Gordon P. Williams, Jr. Senior Vice President & General Counsel

Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC dba Birch Communications
2323 Grand Blvd., Suite 925
Kansas City, MO 64108



BIRCH TELECOM OF THE GREAT LAKES, LLC
dba BIRCH COMMUNICATIONS

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

CHECK SHEET

P.u.C.O. Tariff No. 3
4th Revised Sheet 2

Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 2

(T)

Pages ofthis tariff, as indicated below, are effective as ofthe date shown at the bottom ofthe respective pages.
Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariffand are currently in

effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

REVISION
1st Revised

4th Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

*
*

PAGE
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

REVISION
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

PAGE
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

REVISION
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st Revised

1st Revised
3rd Revised
1st Revised
1st Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

* - indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued: April 13, 2018 Effective: May 23,2018
Case No.: 18-0619-TP-ACN
Issued by: Gordon P. Williams, Jr. Senior Vice President & General Counsel

Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC dba Birch Communications
2323 Grand Blvd., Suite 925
Kansas City, MO 64108



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

5/23/2018 3:34:40 PM

in

Case No(s). 18-0619-TP-ACN

Summary: Tariff Final Tariff Pages for Application of Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, Inc. d/
b/a Birch Communications to Change Company Name to Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes,
LLC d/b/a Birch Communications electronically filed by Ms. Suzanne  Pagana on behalf of
Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, Inc. d/b/a Birch Communications


