

151 Southhall Lane, Ste 450 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 www.inteserra.com

> May 23, 2018 Via Web Filing

Ms. Betty McCauley, Commission Secretary Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

RE: Application of Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, Inc. d/b/a Birch Communications to Change the Company Name to Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC d/b/a Birch Communications Case No. 18-0619-TP-ACN; 90-9134-TP-TRF
Final Tariff Pages – P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 1 (Local) and P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 3 (Access)

Dear Ms. McCauley:

Enclosed for filing please find the above referenced final tariff pages for Case No. 18-0619-TP-ACN submitted on behalf of Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC d/b/a Birch Communications. This filing, made pursuant to the May 15, 2018 Memorandum from Robbin Russell, Utility Specialist, updates the effective date to May 23, 2018.

The following tariff pages are included:

Tariff P.U.C.O. No. 1 (Local)
4th Revised Sheet No. 1Updates Company NameTariff P.U.C.O. No. 3 (Access)
1st Revised Sheet 1Updates Company Name
Updates Check Sheet4th Revised Sheet 2Updates Check Sheet

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or via email to croesel@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Carey Roesel

Carey Roesel Consultant

cc: A. Collins – Cahill, Gordon & Reindel LLP (via Email) tms: OHa1802a

Enclosures CR/sp

. /

Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC (T) dba Birch Communications Local Exchange Services Tariff

This Tariff, filed with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, contains the terms and conditions applicable to local exchange telecommunication services in the State of Ohio by Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC dba Birch Communications (the "Company"). The Company provides (T) exchange telecommunications services on resale and facilities-based bases. Copies of this Tariff may be inspected during normal business hours at the Company's principal place of business located at:

Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC dba Birch Communications	(T)
2323 Grand Blvd., Suite 925	(T)
Kansas City, MO 64108	()

Wherever in this Tariff or its headings, the term "Company" or the name Birch Telecom of the
Great Lakes, LLC "Birch Telecom" or "Birch" appears, that shall mean and shall refer to Birch(T)
(T)Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC dba Birch Communications.(T)

BIRCH TELECOM OF THE GREAT LAKES, LLC dba BIRCH COMMUNICATIONS

P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 3 (T) 1st Revised Sheet 1 Cancels Original Sheet 1

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

TITLE PAGE

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF OF BIRCH TELECOM OF THE GREAT LAKES, LLC dba BIRCH COMMUNICATIONS

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for telecommunications services provided by Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC dba Birch Communications. This tariff is on file with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. Copies may be inspected during normal business hours at the Company's principal place of business at 2323 Grand Blvd., Suite 925, Kansas City, MO 64108. (T)

Issued: April	1 13, 2018	Effective: May 23, 2018			
Case No.:	18-0619-TP-ACN				
Issued by:	Gordon P. Williams, Jr. Senior Vice President & General Counsel				
	Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC dba Birch Communications				
	2323 Grand Blvd., Suite 925				
	Kansas City, MO 64108				

(T)

BIRCH TELECOM OF THE GREAT LAKES, LLC dba BIRCH COMMUNICATIONS

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
1	1 st Revised	*	26	Original	51	Original
2	4 th Revised	*	27	Original	52	Original
3	Original		28	Original	53	Original
4	Original		29	Original	54	Original
5	Original		30	Original	55	Original
6	Original		31	Original	56	Original
7	Original		32	Original	57	1 st Revised
8	Original		33	Original	58	1 st Revised
9	Original		34	Original	59	3 rd Revised
10	Original		35	Original	60	1 st Revised
11	Original		36	Original	61	1 st Revised
12	Original		37	Original	62	Original
13	Original		38	Original	63	Original
14	Original		39	Original	64	Original
15	Original		40	Original	65	Original
16	Original		41	Original	66	Original
17	Original		42	Original	67	Original
18	Original		43	Original	68	Original
19	Original		44	Original	69	Original
20	Original		45	Original	70	Original
21	Original		46	Original	71	Original
22	Original		47	Original		
23	Original		48	Original		
24	Original		49	Original		
25	Original		50	Original		

* - indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued: April 1	3, 2018	Effective: May 23, 2018		
Case No.:	18-0619-TP-ACN			
Issued by:	Gordon P. Williams, Jr. Senior Vice President & General Counsel			
Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC dba Birch Communications				
	2323 Grand Blvd., Suite 925			
	Kansas City, MO 64108			

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

5/23/2018 3:34:40 PM

in

Case No(s). 18-0619-TP-ACN

Summary: Tariff Final Tariff Pages for Application of Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, Inc. d/ b/a Birch Communications to Change Company Name to Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, LLC d/b/a Birch Communications electronically filed by Ms. Suzanne Pagana on behalf of Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, Inc. d/b/a Birch Communications